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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete. items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

' 1. Article Addressed to: 

Novus Communicati ons, Inc. 
Mr. Gabliie l A. Pulido 
2423 liirst Street 
Fort Myers, FL 3390 1-2905 

''?:otlb ·n< 
PSC.· t3 · 0 d-'1o ·C-6 ·T)£. 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

A. Signature 

X 
D Agent 
D Addressee 

B. Received by (Printed Name) I C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? D Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
0 Certified Mail 
0 Registered 
0 Insured Mail 

0 Express Mail 
0 Return Receipt for Merchandise 
OC.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2, Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 7010 0780 0002 2866 7387 
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FILED JUN 24, 2013 
DOCUMENT NO. 03502-13 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE TilE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130107-TX 
local exchange Certificate No. 7303, issued to 
American Fiber Network, Inc. , for second-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees: 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130118-TX 
local exchange Certificate No. 7R07, issued to 
Novus Communications, Inc., for second-time 
violation ofRule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Jn re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130 119-lX 
local exchange Certificate No. 8777, issued to 
International integrated Solutions, l.LC d/b/a 
International Network Solutions, LLC', for 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161. 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees: 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130120-TX 
local exchange Certificate No. 8780, issued to 
Likwid Communications Inc., for second-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of t.:anceiled DOCKET NO. 130 12!-TX 
local exchange Certificate No . 8785, issued to 
Teleconnect of California, LLC d/b/a 
Teleconnect LLC. lor second-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 
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ORDER NO. PSC-13-0290-CO-TX 
DOCKET NOS. 130107-TX. 130118-TX. 130119-TX, 130120-·rx. 130121-TX, 130122-TX. 
130123-TX, 130124-TX 
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In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130122-TX 
local exchange Certificate No. 8801, issued to 
Sign Language Access, Inc. d/b/a caiiVRS, for 
second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled DOCKET NO. 130123-TX 
local exchange Certificate No. 88 I 7, issued to 
L-=gacy G!ob<1l Telecom, for second-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of cancelled 
local exchange Certificate No. 8812, issued to 
Airewire, Inc., for second-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Com anies. 

DOCKETNO. 130I24-TX 
ORDER NO. PSC-13-0290-CO-TX 
ISSUED: June 24, 2013 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-13-0236-PAA-TX, issued May 31, 2013, this Commission proposed 
to take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. No response bas been filed to the order, in regard to the above 
mentioned docket. It is, therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-13-0236-
PAA-TX has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall remain open. 




